PUBLISH: Friday, May 23, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, May 27, 2008.

Certified to before me this May 23, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 4/15/2008 to 5/1/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/27/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories
American Health Care
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Emergency Radio Service
Fail-Safe Alarm

Gordon Food Service
Hilty Engine Service

Ind. Assoc. Of Building O
Janitors Supply Company
Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
Maddock Industries, Inc.
Michael Todd And Company
National Oil And Gas
Nipsco

Quik Stop

Smitley, Ronnie L.
Selking International

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Baumann, Steve

Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
Wembhoff Land Surveying, I

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Christopher E. Harvey

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown

National Serv-All

Embarq

Rudd Equipment

Zep Manufacturing Company
Adam T. Miller

Habegger Flooring Distributors

Bluhm And Reber
Waste Management
Affolder, Steven L.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

Amount Yendor
495.57 Adams County Treasurer
240.00 Indiana Michigan Power
1,094.44 American Wire Rope & Slin
460.90 Berne Ready Mix
211.27 Brown, Blair A.
40.00 Brateman's
2,320.70 Thieme, Carl
120.00 Cintas Location #338
877.66 Clarke Mosquito Control P
30.57 Complete Printing Service
4,655.00 Courtesy Ford, Inc.
38.93 Kiess, Duane A.
156.00 Erie Haven
223.35 Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
2,999.75 Haywood Printing Company
1,936.27 IAHSA
26.00 Heimann, James
109.80 K-Mart
84.40 L & S Distributing
145.40 Cook, Leslie
108.99 Meshberger Brothers Stone
418.39 Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
627.80 National Recreation & Par
6,679.00 Miller, Patrick
144.93 Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
100.00 Roto-Rooter
692.01 Sport Form
160.00 Campbell, Stanley L.
50.00 Stoneco, Inc.
39.00 Reynolds, Tamara J.
25.00 Print Shop
25.00 Top Supply Company
78.06 U.S. Postmaster
733.70 West Payment Center
1,426.00 D & D Auto Sales
117.12 Adams County Extension Education Fur
8,743.75 Swiss City Veterinary
193.63 Wards The Sign It Shop
244.97 Patrick Norton
10,223.89 Paul Norr
176.03 Tom Magnan
25.00 Briggs Corporation
45.00 Hobart Sales And Service
100.00 Bodie's Custom Exhaust Sh
254.88 Mihm Rex
760.00 Frederick A. Schurger
1,598.00 Don Myers Plumbing
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Amount

16.27
8,182.10
292.18
359.81
25.00
1,820.37
226.88
38.01
8,486.00
106.00
595.58
100.00
254.60
482.88
137.20
506.88
262.62
479.01
6,081.09
16.40
29,960.86
35.29
390.00
909.69
50.00
90.00
208.00
2,720.00
29,119.06
112.50
3,053.85
151.02
15,586.00
1,062.25
30.00
178.43
165.00
100.00
321.24
82.00
22.16
28.43
214.97
74.25
650.00
360.62
322.32

5/20/2008




Boyce Forms - Systems
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Terry Debolt

C & P Machine

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

John Fox

Viking Business Products
Adam B. Eguia

Bradley & Associates

Impac

Mary A. Kitson

Polk Directories

Fort Wayne Diesel Service
Dennis Caffee

American Express

Harris

Michele Morehous
Adams/Wells Crisis Center
Uricks Trucking

Nordmann Law Offices
Joseph M. Johnson, I1I
Adams County Bar Association
Mapps

William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

Arthritis Foundation

CDW Government, Inc.
Cintas Location #G64

SDS Communications

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Robert E. Rhoades

Indiana Chiefs of Police Foundation
Kerry L. Steiner

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Joel Lengerich

EMC Insurance/Hamilton Mutual
Embarq Communications, Inc.
Lee Company, Inc.

220.58
2,034.10
176.88
1,278.21
832.07
60.72
50.00
443.01
106.00
1,826.00
488.14
171.50
265.00
161.15
842.10
866.50
6,209.00
70.16
850.00
2,137.50
1,669.01
591.83
2,343.00
200.00
398.10
250.00
210.50
131.53
154.00
723.48
329.56
40.00
872.17
279.90
50.00
135.00
81.05
85.72
344.83
29.04

4,000.00

4.49

2,374.28

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Darlene Black 13.20
Bob's Locksmith Shop 4.50
Gopher 72.27
Ace Radiator, Inc. 138.75
Tom Magnan/Special Needs 27.78
Indiana Dept. Of Workforc 1,587.51
Benicomp, Inc 28,650.23
Wal-Mart 13.46
J. D. Digging 2,175.00
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc. 1,500.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana 39,339.00
Harvest Land Co-op 419.20
Michael G. Werling 221.25
Channing Bete 421.20
Indiana Nena - 911 200.00
Kimberly A. Jackson 672.97
Priority 1 767.50
Kendall Electric, Inc. 38.88
McKesson Medical - Surgical 105.45
Reed's Radio Shack 19.99
Bi-County Services, Inc 3,276.00
Kids Law 883.00
Barnes & Thornburg 3,247.90
Alpine Falls, Inc. 84.86
Constance J. Moser 455.07
Fredrick R Schlemmer 20.00
Jeter Systems Corporation 1,109.78
Landon Patterson 95.92
Ian M. Gilbert 105.51
Plak Smacker 115.24
John August 23.25
Julie Jahn 25.00
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory 116.00
Jeremy Wetter 32.12
Richard F. Thompson 59.40
Office Depot 403.62
Ruth Johnson 953.80
Kroger 202.91
ADP Screening & Selection Services 30.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts 17.23
Robinson Textiles 269.28
Phil Eicher 50.00
Rural King 949.81
Grand Total 287,822.93
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