

PUBLISH: Friday, May 23, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, May 27, 2008.

Certified to before me this May 23, 2008.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana

313 W. Jefferson St.

Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

For Period: 4/15/2008 to 5/1/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 5/27/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	495.57	Adams County Treasurer	16.27
AIT Laboratories	240.00	Indiana Michigan Power	8,182.10
American Health Care	1,094.44	American Wire Rope & Slin	292.18
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	460.90	Berne Ready Mix	359.81
Berne Tri-Weekly News	211.27	Brown, Blair A.	25.00
Hoosier Blue Flame	40.00	Brateman's	1,820.37
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	2,320.70	Thieme, Carl	226.88
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	38.01
City Of Decatur	877.66	Clarke Mosquito Control P	8,486.00
Decatur True Value	30.57	Complete Printing Service	106.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	4,655.00	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	595.58
Decatur Daily Democrat	38.93	Kiess, Duane A.	100.00
Emergency Radio Service	156.00	Erie Haven	254.60
Fail-Safe Alarm	223.35	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	482.88
Gordon Food Service	2,999.75	Haywood Printing Company	137.20
Hilty Engine Service	1,936.27	IAHSA	506.88
Ind. Assoc. Of Building O	26.00	Heimann, James	262.62
Janitors Supply Company	109.80	K-Mart	479.01
Kiess Electric	84.40	L & S Distributing	6,081.09
Lehman Feed Mill	145.40	Cook, Leslie	16.40
Maddock Industries, Inc.	108.99	Meshberger Brothers Stone	29,960.86
Michael Todd And Company	418.39	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	35.29
National Oil And Gas	627.80	National Recreation & Par	390.00
Nipsco	6,679.00	Miller, Patrick	909.69
Quik Stop	144.93	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00	Roto-Rooter	90.00
Selking International	692.01	Sport Form	208.00
St. Joseph Hospital Labor	160.00	Campbell, Stanley L.	2,720.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Stoneco, Inc.	29,119.06
Summit Radiology	39.00	Reynolds, Tamara J.	112.50
Smith, Teryl R.	25.00	Print Shop	3,053.85
Sheets, Thomas Wade	25.00	Top Supply Company	151.02
Tractor Supply Company	78.06	U.S. Postmaster	15,586.00
Wemhoff Land Surveying, I	733.70	West Payment Center	1,062.25
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,426.00	D & D Auto Sales	30.00
Christopher E. Harvey	117.12	Adams County Extension Education Fur	178.43
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	8,743.75	Swiss City Veterinary	165.00
National Serv-All	193.63	Wards The Sign It Shop	100.00
Embarq	244.97	Patrick Norton	321.24
Rudd Equipment	10,223.89	Paul Norr	82.00
Zep Manufacturing Company	176.03	Tom Magnan	22.16
Adam T. Miller	25.00	Briggs Corporation	28.43
Habegger Flooring Distributors	45.00	Hobart Sales And Service	214.97
Bluhm And Reber	100.00	Bodie's Custom Exhaust Sh	74.25
Waste Management	254.88	Mihm Rex	650.00
Affolder, Steven L.	760.00	Frederick A. Schurger	360.62
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	1,598.00	Don Myers Plumbing	322.32

Boyce Forms - Systems	220.58	Darlene Black	13.20
Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	2,034.10	Bob's Locksmith Shop	4.50
Terry Debolt	176.88	Gopher	72.27
C & P Machine	1,278.21	Ace Radiator, Inc.	138.75
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	832.07	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	27.78
Kristina Buckner	60.72	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,587.51
John Fox	50.00	Benicomp, Inc	28,650.23
Viking Business Products	443.01	Wal-Mart	13.46
Adam B. Eguia	106.00	J. D. Digging	2,175.00
Bradley & Associates	1,826.00	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	1,500.00
Impac	488.14	Treasurer, State of Indiana	39,339.00
Mary A. Kitson	171.50	Harvest Land Co-op	419.20
Polk Directories	265.00	Michael G. Werling	221.25
Fort Wayne Diesel Service	161.15	Channing Bete	421.20
Dennis Caffee	842.10	Indiana Nena - 911	200.00
American Express	866.50	Kimberly A. Jackson	672.97
Harris	6,209.00	Priority 1	767.50
Michele Morehous	70.16	Kendall Electric, Inc.	38.88
Adams/Wells Crisis Center	850.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	105.45
Uricks Trucking	2,137.50	Reed's Radio Shack	19.99
Nordmann Law Offices	1,669.01	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Joseph M. Johnson, III	591.83	Kids Law	883.00
Adams County Bar Association	2,343.00	Barnes & Thornburg	3,247.90
Mapps	200.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	84.86
William Borne	398.10	Constance J. Moser	455.07
Indiana Public Defender Council	250.00	Fredrick R Schlemmer	20.00
Deborah A. Schantz	210.50	Jeter Systems Corporation	1,109.78
Stationair's Express	131.53	Landon Patterson	95.92
Arthritis Foundation	154.00	Ian M. Gilbert	105.51
CDW Government, Inc.	723.48	Plak Smacker	115.24
Cintas Location #G64	329.56	John August	23.25
SDS Communications	40.00	Julie Jahn	25.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	872.17	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	116.00
Mediacom	279.90	Jeremy Wetter	32.12
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Richard F. Thompson	59.40
Indiana Chiefs of Police Foundation	135.00	Office Depot	403.62
Kerry L. Steiner	81.05	Ruth Johnson	953.80
Decatur Ace Hardware	85.72	Kroger	202.91
First Response	344.83	ADP Screening & Selection Services	30.00
Joel Lengerich	29.04	O'Reilly Auto Parts	17.23
EMC Insurance/Hamilton Mutual	4,000.00	Robinson Textiles	269.28
Embarq Communications, Inc.	4.49	Phil Eicher	50.00
Lee Company, Inc.	2,374.28	Rural King	949.81
		Grand Total	<u>287,822.93</u>